A10581-40	09/194706
FORM PTO-	-07-1999 (PCT/PTO 15 DE): 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	0992130 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Andrew Stocker, Dermot Robert Falkner, Paul Martin Howard Morantz MichaelGeorge Pierse Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: November 3, 1998, November 25, 1998, November 5, 1998 November 5, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Name: UNOVA U.K. Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 26 Temple Street, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 2RQ, United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No and
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	pers attached: _ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Chicago Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
document. William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	December 15, 1998 Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
1998 WCLAYERO 0000CD0 09194706	
Do not shall documents to be recorded with required about sheet information to: Commissioner of	detach this portion f Patents and Trademarks
Washing Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 unt 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document resteet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I (WE) Mark Andrew Stocker
Dermot Robert Falkner
Paul Martin Howard Morantz
Michael George Pierse
of: 62 Gresham Drive, West Hunsbury, Northamptonshire, NN4 9SZ, United Kingdom
45 Westwood, Carleton, Skipton, North Yorkshire, BD23 3DW, United Kingdom
26 Mill Street, Newport Pagnell, Buckinghamshire, MK16 8ER, United Kingdom
216 Castle Road, Bedford, MK40 3TY, United Kingdom
,respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Grinding Machine Spindle
Flexibly Attached to Platform.
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on even date, and
WHEREAS, UNOVA U.K. Limited
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 26 Temple Street,
Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 2RQ, United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0301 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) has this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT:	Cranfield, Bedfordshire, United Kingdom
Date: 3 11 98	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Mark Andrew Stocker
Date: 25/11/58	MFM Andrew Stocker
Date: 5/11/48	(Signature of Inventor) Dermot Robert Falkner
	(Signature of Inventor) Paul Martin Howard Morantz
Date: 5/11/98.	Mai
	(Signature of Inventor) Michael George Pierse

RECORDED: 12/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0302